FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R 09-21-1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 100870	
Name of conveying party(ies): Delphi Automotive Systems Deutschland GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving particle [VE] Name: Lear Corporation Internal Address:
reditional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached105105	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road
Assignment Merger	
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Southfield State Michigan Zip 48086-5008
Other	Additional mana(a) & address(a) attach = 40
Execution Date: August 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yesx No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/835,929 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) Deers attached?YesxNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Christopher W. Quinn	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	<u>x</u> Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-3978
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE FILE OIL
	September 3, 1998 gnature Date Par sheet, attachments, and document:2
19.00 07	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Delphi Automotive Systems Deutschland GmbH. ("Assignor"), Wuppertal, Germany owns an interest in U.S. patent application 08/835929.

AND WHEREAS, LEAR CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48086-5008, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the assignor's entire right, title and interest in the said Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH does hereby sell and assign to the aforesaid LEAR CORPORATION all its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned United States Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the aforesaid LEAR CORPORATION, to the full end of the term for which any such issued Application is granted as fully and entirely as the same could have been enjoyed by the aforesaid DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, if this Assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the aforesaid LEAR CORPORATION, in accordance with this Assignment.

DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS DEUTSCHLAND GmbH

Margaret Mary

Position: Attorney - in- Fact

Date: August 31, 1998

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9455 FRAME: 0168